TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Follow Me Company, Inc.		01/08/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motorola, Inc.	
Street Address:	1303 East Algonquin Road	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60196	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203891	FOLLOW ME TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)523-4348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-523-5876

Email: kristen.poggensee@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn E. Knecht

Address Line 1: 600 North U.S. Highway 45
Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn E. Knecht
Signature:	/cek/
Date:	01/12/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=FOLLOW ME TV ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0327

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into between Motorola, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 ("Assignee") and Follow Me Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6873 Edge Creek Road, Easton, MD 21601 ("Assignor") this II day of January, 2007.

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a certain Confidential Settlement Agreement, Inventory Liquidation Agreement and Release effective January 3, 2007; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Confidential Settlement Agreement, Inventory Liquidation Agreement and Release, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest to the FOLLOW ME TV trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to accept Assignor's rights in the FOLLOW ME TV trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to enter into this separate Trademark Assignment Agreement to provide for said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the FOLLOW ME TV Trademark, whether registered or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and all right, title and interest in US Registration No: 2,203,891 and any other registrations or pending applications for the Trademark. Assignor further assigns any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the Trademark, past, present and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing, accrued and unpaid and hereafter accruing.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates listed below their names.

FOLLOW ME COMPANY

By: Paul Capron

Title: Vice President, Follow Me Company Title: Direction

Dated: 1-8-07

Dated: 01

1781060-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 01/12/2007